Financial Assets

Other financial assets - -

Total - -

Financial Liabilities

Other financial liabilities 79,92,880.00 47,17,372.00

Total 79,92,880.00 47,17,372.00

Net exposure to foreign currency risk (79,92,880.00) (47,17,372.00)

As at April 01, 20221

Financial Assets

Other financial assets - -

Total - -

Financial Liabilities

Other financial liabilities 1,22,29,831.92 16,76,351.00

Total 1,22,29,831.92 16,76,351.00

Net exposure to foreign currency risk (1,22,29,831.92) (16,76,351.00)

The following significant exchange rates have been applied  (Rs. In lakhs)

Currency As at

March 31, 2023

As at

March 31, 2022

As at

April 01, 2021

USD 82.22 75.81 73.50

EURO 89.61 84.66 86.10

Sensitivity Analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the INR against above currencies at 31 March 2023 would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in

a foreign currency and affected profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assume that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

Particulars Profit or loss before tax

Strengthening of

INR

Weakening of INR

March 31, 2023

USD (10% movement) 986.28 (986.28)

EUR (10% movement) 281.82 (281.82)

March 31, 2022

USD (10% movement) 605.94 (605.94)

EUR (10% movement) 399.37 (399.37)

April 01, 2021

USD (10% movement) 898.89 (898.89)

EUR (10% movement) 144.33 (144.33)

ANNUAL REPORT 2022-23
Mumbai Metro Rail Corporation Ltd.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(b) Interest Rate Risk

The interest rate risk to the corporation is primarily on account of its floating rate borrowings. Possible change of 100 basis  point in interest rate at the reporting date would have

impacted cash flows as shown below. The movement is directional and does not reflect management forecast on interest rate movement.

Sensitivity Analysis

(Rs. In lakhs)

Particulars Impact on cash flows

100 bps increase 100 bps decrease

March 31, 2023 1,664.82 (1,664.82)

March 31, 2022 - -

April 01, 2021 - -

(c) Credit Risk

Credit risk refers to the risk of default on its obligation by the counterparty resulting in a financial loss. The company is exposed to this risk for various financial instruments, for